

SC no.730/2021
State Vs.Ravinder Sharma & others
FIR no.117/2018
PS : Paschim Vihar
u/s.323/341/506/34 IPC & 92 RPWD Act

18.04.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ritesh Sharma and Alisha Sharma are present on bail.
Accused Ravinder Sharma and Sunita Sharma are absent.
Sh. Priyang Mohan, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel Ms. Shipli M. Jain.

Today case is fixed for arguments on charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused Ravinder Sharma and Sunita Sharma, both husband and wife submits that due to the birth of their grandchild they are unable to appear before this court. At the oral request of Ld. Counsel, accused Ravinder and Sunita are exempted from personal appearance for today only before this court.

Put up for arguments on charge on 04.08.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
18.04.2022