

SC NO. 730/2021
STATE Vs. RAVINDER SHARMA
FIR NO. 117 /2018
PS (Paschim Vihar West)

24.01.2023

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Subs. PP for the State.
Sh. Priyank Mohan, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
All the accused are present except the accused
Alisha Sharma.

Heard. Record perused.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
given to all the accused persons to argue on the point of charge.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
23.03.2023. All the accused persons are directed to remain
present in person on the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
24.01.2023