

**SC NO.730/2021  
FIR NO. 117/2018  
PS PASCHIM VIHAR WEST  
STATE VS. RAVINDER SHARMA**

23.03.2023

**Present:** Mr. Zenul Abeen, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.  
Sh. Sandeep Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
persons with Alisha Sharma, Ravinder Sharma,  
Sunita Sharma and Ritesh Sharma in person.

On Joint request matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up now on **19.04.2023** for arguments on the  
point of charge.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi  
23.03.2023**