

SC No. 730/2021
FIR No. 117/2018
PS PASCHIM VIHAR WEST
State Vs. Ravinder Sharma and Ors.
U/s 323/341/506/34 IPC and 92 RPWD

11.10.2023

Present : Ms.Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Anju, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
Sh. Shazeb, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
All the accused persons present on bail.

It is stated that talks of settlement are going on between the parties and further on request of the Ld. Counsels, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up now on **03.01.2024** for further proceeding.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
Spl. Judge(SC/ST Act)/ASJ-02
THC/West/Delhi
11.10.2023