

CNR No. DLWT01-009710-2021

SC No. 730/2021

FIR No.117/2018

PS Paschim Vihar West

State Vs. Ravinder & Ors.

Under 323/341/506/34 IPC and 92 RPWD Act

03.01.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder, Ritesh, Sunita and Alisha in person
Mr. Shazeb, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Ms. Anju, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the complainant.

It is requested by the Ld. Proxy Counsel that the main counsel is not available today and further she seeks adjournment for today only.

Heard. Record perused.

At request, put up now on **11.03.24** for arguments on the point of charge.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
03.01.24