

STATE VS. RAVINDER SHARMA
SC 730/2021
FIR NO. 117/2018
PS PASCHIM VIHAR WEST

08.08.2024

Present: Ms.Anupama, proxy for Sh.Mukul Rao, Ld. counsel for
Complainant through VC.
Sh.Priyank Mohan & Sh. Shazrb, Ld.counsel for Respondent
through VC.

Matter is pending for settlement between the parties for several
dates but no settlement took place so far. Both parties request for
further adjournment. Adjournment granted. This is the last and final
opportunity. No further opporutnity shall be granted.

Now to come up on **28.10.2024 for further proceedings.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
08.08.2024