

CNR No.DLWT01-009710-2021

SC No.730/2021

FIR No. 117/2018

PS Paschim Vihar West

State Vs. Ravinder Sharma & Ors.

Under 323/341/506/34 IPC and 92 RPWD Act

27.01.2025

Present : None for the State.

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
accused persons.

All the accused persons present in person.

Exemption application moved on behalf of the
accused persons on the ground that the main counsel is not
available.

Heard. Record perused.

At request, re-list the matter now on 07.04.2025 for
purpose fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
27.01.2025