

SC No. 730/2021

FIR No. 117/2018

PS P.V.W.

State Vs. Ravinder Sharma

14.07.2025

Present : Sh.K.P.Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State assisted by  
Sh. Mukul Rao, Ld. Counsel for the complainant  
a/w victim Priyanka Jain through VC.  
Sh. Priyank Mohan, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
persons.

All the accused persons present on bail.

Today, this matter is fixed for verification of settlement, if any/arguments on the point of charge.

However, Ld. Counsels have jointly sought an adjournment for efforts of settlement between the parties as the parties are stated to be erstwhile neighbours.

Time is granted in the interest of justice with directions to take positive steps in this regard and intimate this court about the amicable settlement reached, if any between the parties on NDOH.

Put up on 18.09.2025 for purpose fixed.

**VINEET KUMAR**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
14.07.2025