

CNR No. DLWT01-009710-2021

SC No. 730/2021

FIR NO. 117/2018

PS Paschim Vihar

State Vs. Ravinder Sharma & Ors.

u/s 323/341/506/34 IPC

13.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld.Addl. PP for the  
State a/w Ms. Sapna, Ld.Proxy Counsel for the  
complainant.

Sh.Priyank Mohan, Ld. Counsel for the  
all the accused persons through VC a/w all accused  
persons present in person.

Today, this matter is fixed for verification of  
settlement, if any/arguments on the point of charge.

At request, put up with the connected Crl. Revisions  
nos. 175/2021 & 176/2023 for purpose fixed on 03.06.2026.

(VINEET KUMAR)  
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI  
13.03.2026